
 

 
 

DOH Publication No. 530-100  Office of Community Health Systems 
Revised: November 18, 2020 

Schedule 2021-2023 
Trauma Service & Trauma Rehabilitation Service Designation* 

Trauma Education Requirement Period: January 1, 2018- June 30, 2021 

Designation Procedures 

Regions 

Statewide 

(Level I) 
Central 

North 

Central 
Southwest North Northwest West 

South 

Central 
East 

1. Open designation is announced to all facilities, per 

color-coded group (by region) - via email 
9/1/21 9/1/21 9/1/21 9/1/21 9/1/22 9/1/22 9/1/22 9/1/23 9/1/23 

2. Letter of intent to apply - due to the Department: 9/14/21 9/14/21 9/14/21 9/14/21 9/14/22 9/14/22 9/14/22 9/14/23 9/14/23 

3. Completed application due – At least 90 days after 

application published.  Specific date available from 

Department. Site review fees also due by this date.  

 

12/20/21 12/20/21 12/20/21 12/20/21 12/20/22 12/20/22 12/20/22 12/20/23 12/20/23 

4. Site review time period - Levels I, II, and III only 

 (Levels IV, V, and rehab reviewed at Departments 

discretion) 

12/20/21-

3/20/22 

12/20/21-

3/20/22 

12/20/21-

3/20/22 

12/20/21-

3/20/22 

12/20/22-

3/20/23 

12/20/22-

3/20/23 

12/20/22-

3/20/23 

12/20/23-

3/20/24 

12/20/23-

3/20/24 

5. Department announces designation decisions on: 

 (Announced for all, by region, per color-coded group) 
4/30/22 4/30/22 4/30/22 4/30/22 4/30/23 4/30/23 4/30/23 4/30/24 4/30/24 

6. Department mails final report to designated facility 

 (Levels IV and V by 60 days after decision announced) 

 (Levels I, II, and III by 120 days after site review) 

4/30/22-

8/30/22 

4/30/22-

8/30/22 

4/30/22-

8/30/22 

4/30/22-

8/30/22 

4/30/23-

8/30/23 

4/30/23-

8/30/23 

4/30/23-

8/30/23 

4/30/24-

8/30/24 

4/30/24-

8/30/24 

7. New contract due to Department before: 

(delays in returning contracts could result in gaps 

in contractual designation coverage).  

5/31/22 5/31/22 5/31/22 5/31/22 5/31/23 5/31/23 5/31/23 5/31/24 5/31/24 

8. Contract Time Period 
7/1/22-

6/30/25 

7/1/22-

6/30/25 

7/1/22-

6/30/25 

7/1/22-

6/30/25 

7/1/23-

6/30/26 

7/1/23-

6/30/26 

7/1/23-

6/30/26 

7/1/24-

6/30/27 

7/1/24-

6/30/27 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

 

*This schedule is for applications for renewal of existing designations only. New applications or applications to be designated to provide a higher 

level of trauma service will be considered pending completion of the 2019-2021 state and regional plans (min/max numbers) or pursuant to WAC 

246-976-580(8)(b). 
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