Schedule 2021-2023

Trauma Service & Trauma Rehabilitation Service Designation*

Trauma Education Requirement Period: January 1, 2018- June 30, 2021

Designation Procedures		Regions								
	Statewide (Level I)	Central	North Central	Southwest	North	Northwest	West	South Central	East	
Open designation is announced to all facilities, per color-coded group (by region) - via email	9/1/21	9/1/21	9/1/21	9/1/21	9/1/22	9/1/22	9/1/22	9/1/23	9/1/23	
2. Letter of intent to apply - due to the Department:	9/14/21	9/14/21	9/14/21	9/14/21	9/14/22	9/14/22	9/14/22	9/14/23	9/14/23	
3. Completed application due – At least 90 days after application published. Specific date available from Department. Site review fees also due by this date.	12/20/21	12/20/21	12/20/21	12/20/21	12/20/22	12/20/22	12/20/22	12/20/23	12/20/23	
4. Site review time period - Levels I, II, and III only (Levels IV, V, and rehab reviewed at Departments discretion)	12/20/21- 3/20/22	12/20/21- 3/20/22	12/20/21- 3/20/22	12/20/21- 3/20/22	12/20/22- 3/20/23	12/20/22-3/20/23	12/20/22- 3/20/23	12/20/23- 3/20/24	12/20/23- 3/20/24	
5. Department announces designation decisions on: (Announced for all, by region, per color-coded group)	4/30/22	4/30/22	4/30/22	4/30/22	4/30/23	4/30/23	4/30/23	4/30/24	4/30/24	
6. Department mails final report to designated facility (Levels IV and V by 60 days after decision announced) (Levels I, II, and III by 120 days after site review)	4/30/22- 8/30/22	4/30/22- 8/30/22	4/30/22- 8/30/22	4/30/22- 8/30/22	4/30/23- 8/30/23	4/30/23- 8/30/23	4/30/23- 8/30/23	4/30/24- 8/30/24	4/30/24- 8/30/24	
7. New contract due to Department before: (delays in returning contracts could result in gaps in contractual designation coverage).	5/31/22	5/31/22	5/31/22	5/31/22	5/31/23	5/31/23	5/31/23	5/31/24	5/31/24	
8. Contract Time Period	7/1/22- 6/30/25	7/1/22- 6/30/25	7/1/22- 6/30/25	7/1/22- 6/30/25	7/1/23- 6/30/26	7/1/23- 6/30/26	7/1/23- 6/30/26	7/1/24- 6/30/27	7/1/24- 6/30/27	

^{*}This schedule is for applications for renewal of existing designations only. New applications or applications to be designated to provide a higher level of trauma service will be considered pending completion of the 2019-2021 state and regional plans (min/max numbers) or pursuant to WAC 246-976-580(8)(b).

